CITY OF NEEDLES

CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT: Phase IV-B Water Service Lateral Replacement Project ORDER NO: 1

OWNER: City of Needles CONTRACTOR: Phillips Excavating, Inc.

FOLLOWING CHANGES ARE MADE TO THE CONTRACT:

Description of Changes Quantity  Unit Price Decrease Contract Increase Contract
1) 1" Water Service (long side) +14 $3,460 $ 48,440
2) 1" Water Service (short side) +13 $3,160 $ 41,080
3) Remove Direct Tap Fitting & +13 $2,240 $ 29,120

Install Ford Saddle & Corp Stop
JUSTIFICATION:
Change Order items above reflect final quantities installed during construction. Added 6 service laterals to vacant

properties and 3 service laterals on La Mesa Way. $19,414.65 to be funded by project contingency. $99,225.35
increase to the total project cost to be funded by the Water Asset Replacement Fund.

Original Contract Price $ 388,293.00
Previous Change Order(s) Amount $0.00
Original Contract Price plus previous Change Orders $ 388,293.00
Contract Price Due This Change Order $ 118,640
New Contract Price $ 506,933.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME

Contract Time will be Adjusted Date for Calendar Davs
(Increased) Completion of all Work Y
N/A

APPROVALS REQUIRED

Requested by: Date:

Signature (Project Manager)

Contractor Acceptance: Date:
Signature (Contractor)

Approved by: Date: __05/13/2025
Signature (City Manager) CC meeting

CHANGEORDER




